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Fall Semester 

September 15, 2021 Wednesday Commencement of the Academic Year 2021/2022 

October 11 - 16, 2021 Mon. – Sat. Add/Drop Course(s) Period                   

October 11 - 14, 2021 Mon. – Thu Placement Test ( New Students) 

October 16, 2021 Saturday Orientation Day for New Students 
October  18, 2021 Monday Classes Start 

October  30, 2021 Saturday Last Day for Incomplete Grade Removal   

November 29, 2021 Monday Last Day for Faculties to Deliver Spring Schedule 

Dec. 6 - 16, 2021 Mon - Thu Midterm Examination Period          

December 20–30, 2021 Mon – Thu. 
Academic Advisement and Course Registration for 
Spring Semester 

December 27, 2021 Monday Final Exam schedule Announcement 

December 25 - 26, 

2021 

Sat. - Sun. Christmas - Holiday 

January 1, 2022 Saturday New Year - Holiday 

January 6, 2022 Thursday Epiphany Day - Holiday 

January 22, 2022 Saturday Last Day to Withdraw from a Course(s) “W” 

January 22, 2022 Saturday Last Day to Withdraw and Postpone the semester. 

January 25, 2022 Tuesday 
Last Day for Administrative Drop “WF”   “student exceeded 

the acceptable percentage (15%) of absences”.  

Jan. 31 Jan – Feb.8, 2022 Mon. - Tue. Final Examination Period           

February 9, 2022 Wednesday Fall Semester Break (for students) 

February 10, 2022 Thursday Deadline for submission of the final exams' results 

February 14, 2022 Monday Grades Announcement 

February 14, 2022 Monday Applications for Program Change 

February 21, 2022 Monday Last Day for Grades Appeal 

February 21, 2022 Monday Faculty Report to work 
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Spring Semester 
   

Feb. 28 - March 5, 2022 Mon. – Sat. Add/Drop Course(s) Period                       

Feb. 28-March 3, 2022 Mon.–Thu Placement Test ( New Students) 

March 5, 2022 Saturday Orientation Day for New Students 
March 7, 2022 Monday Classes Start 

March 19, 2022 Saturday Last Day for Incomplete Grade Removal 

April 17, 2022 Sunday Palm Sunday- Holiday 

April 18, 2022 Monday Last Day for Faculties to Deliver Summer Schedule 

April 24-25, 2022 Sun. - Mon. Easter - Holiday 

April 26-May 11, 2022 Mon.- Wed Midterm Examination Period      

May 1, 2022 Sunday Labor Day Holiday 

May 2-5, 2022 Mon-Thu Eid Al Fiter (approximately)- Holiday 

May 9, 2022 Monday Final Exam schedule Announcement 

May 9, 2022 Monday Last Day for Faculties to Deliver Fall Schedule 2022-2023 

May 9 – May 26, 2022 Mon. - Thu. 
Academic Advisement and Course Registration for 
Summer Semester 

May 25, 2022 Wednesday Independence Day - Holiday 

May 26, 2022 Thursday Ascension Day - Holiday 

June 6 - 16, 2022 Mon. – Thu. 
Academic Advisement and Course Registration for Fall 
Semester 

June 18, 2022 Saturday Last Day to Withdraw  from Course(s)  “W” 

June 18, 2022 Saturday Last Day to Withdraw and Postpone the semester. 

June  20, 2022 Monday 
Last Day for Administrative Drop “WF”   “student exceeded the 

acceptable percentage (15%) of absences”.  

June 27 – July 5, 2022 Mon. – Tues. Final Examinations Period                        

July 6, 2022 Wednesday Spring Semester Break (for students) 

July 7, 2022 Thursday Deadline for submission of the final exams' results 

July 9 – 12, 2022 Sat. - Tue. Eid Al Adha (approximately) - Holiday 

July 14, 2022 Thursday Grades Announcement 

July 16, 2022 Saturday Applications for Program Change 

July  21, 2022 Thursday Last Day for Grades Appeal 

September 19, 2022 Monday Faculty Report to work 
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Summer Session 
July 18 - 19, 2022 Mon. - Tue. Add/Drop Period 

July 20, 2022 Wednesday Classes Start 

August 10 - 16, 2022 Wed. - Tue. Midterm Examination Period 

August 15, 2022 Monday Assumption of Mary 

August 24, 2022 Wednesday Final Exam schedule Announcement 

September 7, 2022 Wednesday Last Day to Withdraw  from Course(s)  “W” 

September 7, 2022 Wednesday Last Day to Withdraw and Postpone the semester. 

September 10, 2022 Saturday 
Last Day for Administrative Drop “WF”   “student exceeded 

the acceptable percentage (15%) of absences”.  

Sept. 14 – 17, 2022 Wed. – Sat. Final Examinations Period 

September 20, 2022 Tuesday Deadline for submission of the final exams' results 

September 21, 2022 Wednesday Grades Announcement 

September 22, 2022 Thursday Applications for Program Change 

September 24, 2022 Saturday Last Day for Grades Appeal 

October 3, 2022 Monday  Faculty Report to work (who taught in summer session) 

Number of Learning days 37 plus the Final Exam 
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Academic Calendar Guideline 

 

Fall Semester 

Two weeks before class start                           Placement Test Period                              

One week before  class start Add/Drop Course(s) Period                                          (5 working days)   

Saturday before class start Orientation Day for New Students 

Beginning of  First Week 
Classes Start 

Placement Test Period                              

End of Second Week  Last Day for Incomplete Grade Removal 

Beginning of Seventh  Week  Last Day for Faculties to Deliver Spring Semester Schedule 

Eighth and Ninth Weeks Midterm Examination Period                                        

Beginning of  Tenth   Week  
Academic Advisement and Course Registration for Spring Semester 

                                                                                                 (8 working days) 

Beginning of Eleventh Week 
Final Exam schedule Announcement 

Placement Test Period                      (5 working days)   

End of Fourteenth Week (Saturday) 
Last Day to Withdraw  from Course(s)  “W” 

Last Day to Withdraw and Postpone the semester. 

Beginning of  Fifteenth Week (Tuesday) 
Last Day for Administrative Drop “WF” student exceeded the acceptable 
percentage (15%) of absences”.  

Beginning of Sixteenth Week    Final Examinations Period          (8 working days)              

Week Eighteen Grades Announcement 

Week Eighteen Applications for Program Change 

One week after Grade  Announcement Last Day for Grades Appeal 

Spring Semester 

Two weeks before class start                           Placement Test Period                              
One week before  class start Add/Drop Course(s) Period                                          (5 working days)   

Saturday before class start Orientation Day for New Students 

Beginning of  First Week 
Classes Start 

Placement Test Period                              
End of Second Week  Last Day for Incomplete Grade Removal 

Beginning  Seventh  Week  Last Day for Faculties to Deliver Summer Semester Schedule 

Seventh and Eighth  Weeks Midterm Examination Period                                        

Beginning of Tenth Week 

Final Exam schedule Announcement 

Academic Advisement and Course Registration for Summer Semester (8 working 

Last Day for Faculties to Deliver Fall Semester Schedule 

Placement Test Period                                        (5 working days)   

Beginning of  thirteenth  Week 
Academic Advisement and Course Registration for Fall Semester (7 working 

days) 

End of  Fourteenth  Week (Saturday) 
Last Day to Withdraw  from Course(s)  “W” 

Last Day to Withdraw and Postpone the semester. 

Beginning of Fifteenth Week (Tuesday) 
Last Day for Administrative Drop “WF” student exceeded the acceptable 
percentage (15%) of absences”.  

Beginning of Sixteenth Week    Final Examinations Period          (8 working days)              

Week Eighteen Grades Announcement 

One week after Grade  Announcement Last Day for Grades Appeal 
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